Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B
The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B
Admini ’
dministrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Fontail Properties Limited 03365237
In the Court case number
High Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 10364 of 2011
Companies Court
[Ful! name of court]
We
Gerard Anthony Friar Blair Carnegre Nimmo
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
191 West George Street 191 West George Street
Glasgow Glasgow
G22L] G2 2L)
United Kingdom United Kingdom
Adminusirators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
from to
28 May 2012 27 November 2012
Signed r\ O - ( -/-
Jotng Admaystrator
Dated 18 December 2012
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information 1n Greg Mur
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form 191 West George Street
The contact mformaton that you give will be visible to Glasgow
searchers of the public record G2 2L)
United Kingdom Tel
DX Number DX 551820 Glasgow 20 DX Exchange

2414212012

A% oMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed thus form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Comparues at -

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Ashquay Colchester Limited
Fontail Properties Limited
(both in administration)

Joint Administrators’ progress report to
creditors pursuant to Rule 2.47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

18 December 2012

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012
This report contains 8 Pages

AC/GM/982




e

Ashquay Colchester Lumited & Fontail Properties Lumted (both tn administration)

Jownt admumistrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant 1o Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986
KPMG LLP

18 December 2012

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepared by BC Nimmo and GA Friar, the Jomnt Admunistrators of
both Ashquay Colchester Lirmted and Fontal Properties Limited, solely to comply with
their statutory duty under Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 to provide the creditors
with an update on the progress of the Admunistrations, and for no other purpose It 1s not
suttable to be rehied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or in any other
context

Thas Report has not been prepared 1n contemplatton of 1t being used, and 1s not suitable to
be used, to inform any nvestment decision 1n relation to the debt of or any financial
mterest 1n erther Ashquay Colchester Lirmted or Fontail Properties Lumited

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included m this Report are illustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or in any context other
than under Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at their own nsk  To the
fullest extent permatted by law, the Joint Admimistrators do not assume any responsibihity
and will not accept any liability n respect of this Report.

BC Nimmeo and GA. Friar are authonised to act as insolvency practitioners by the Insutute
of Chartered Accountants of Scotland.

The Joint Adminustrators act as agents for Ashquay Colchester Limuted and Fontail
Properties Limuted and contract without personal hability The appointments of the Joint
Admunistrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permutted by law, KPMG
LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any hability to any person in
respect of this Report or the conduct of the Administrations

See Notsce  About thys Report. All nghts reserved



e

Ashquay Colchester Linuted & Fontail Properties Limuted (both 1n administranion)

Joint admunistrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012
Contents
1 Introduction 1
2 Progress to date including realisation of assets 1
3 Amounts payable to secured creditors, preferential
creditors and the floating charge holder of the
Companies 3
4 Prescribed parts of the Companies’ net property
pursuant to Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 4
5 Dividend prospects for the creditors of the Companies 5
6 Joint Administrators' fees 5
7 Extensions of the Administrations 7
8 Other matters 7
Appendices
1 Statutory and other information
2 Group structure and summary of appointments
3 Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the
period 28 May 2012 to 27 November 2012
4 Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 28 May 2012 to

27 November 2012

See Notce About this Report  All rights reserved




s

Ashquay Colchester Limted and Fontail Properties Limyted (both in adnumstration)

Joint administrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant 10 Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Introduction

We, Blarr Camnegie Nimmo and Gerard Anthony Frar of KPMG LLP, were appointed
Jont Admumstrators of Ashquay Colchester Limited (“Colchester”) and Fontail
Properties Lumuted (“Fontail”) (together “the Companies™) on 28 November 2011.

We were appomted by the Bank of Scotland plc (“the Bank™) under the terms of its
debentures over the Companies as follows

Figure 1: Appointment details

Debenture dated Debenture registered Debenture holder

Company
Ashquay Colchester Linuted 26 August 2004 15 September 2004  Bank of Scotland plc
Fontail Properties Limmted 26 August 2004 13 September 2004  Bank of Scotland plc

Source Compames House

BC Nimmo and GA Fnar have also been appointed to 16 other compames within the
Herd Estates group (“the Group™), details of which are set out at Appendix 2.

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the Jont Admunistrators may be exercised by either of or both the Joint

Admumstrators

In accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 we set out below our six
monthly progress report to creditors

The receipts and payments accounts for the period 28 May 2012 to 27 November 2012

" for each of the Companies are attached at Appendix 3 This shows that Colchester has

funds on hand totalling £182,244 59, and Fontail currently has funds on hand totalling
£147,614 89 These funds are subject to the costs of the Adnunistration processes 1n each
case

Progress to date including realisation of assets

Properties

At the date of appointment of the Joint Admumstrators, the Companies principal assets
compnised freehold properties as detailed at Figure 2 below

Sec Notice About this report All nghts reserved 1




211

212

22

221

s

Ashquay Colchester Lumited and Fontail Properties Limited (both in admimistration)

Joint administrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLFP
18 December 2012
Figure 2: Property assets
Company Property
Ashquay Colchester Limuted Peartree Road, Stanway, Colchester, Essex
Fontail Properties Limted 277-279 High Street, Siough, Berkshire
Source Joint Administrators’ records

Lisney LLP (“Lisney”) were instructed to manage these properties on our behalf, until
such time as they were sold

Disposal of the properties

The properties owned by the Companies were sold on 23 March 2012 to a joint venture
formed between LaSalle Holdings Limuted and Flodnve Holdings Limated (“the
Purchaser”) The Purchased paid £2 15million (excluding VAT) for the Peartree Road
property owned by Colchester and £1 05mullion (excluding VAT) for the Slough property
owned by Fontail

Tenancy position

In the penod between the date of our appointment and the sale of the properties, we
ingathered the following rental income*

e Colchester - £53,686 Q7 plus msurance rental of £27,572 47

¢ Fontail - £33,024 08

Other Assets

Following our appomntment, we instructed the Companies’ accountants to prepare

management accounts up to the date of our appoimntments These accounts disclose the

following other assets

Colchester

¢ Trade debtors - £34,741 This balance compnised rental arrears, which have been
pursued and ingathered as part of the property management function undertaken post
appointment

o Inter-company debtor balance totalling £1 6 milhon, which can be split as follows

- £1 4 million due from Vinegar Properties Limuted,

- £1,706 due from Fontail, and

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 2




222

23

3.1

hconsc

Ashguay Colchester Limited and Fontail Properties Limited (both i admimstration)

Jownt admirustrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

- £187,509 due from Circe Limited (“Circe”), a company outwith the Group We
understand that Circe was dissolved on 15 June 2012, and accordingly there will
be no recovenes from this source

Inter-company claims will be lodged 1n the other Group nsolvencies in due course.

Fontail

e Trade debtors - £7,081 This balance also relates to rental arrears, which have been
pursued and, where possible, ingathered

* Inter-company debtor balance totalling £1 6 mullion, which can be split as follows
- £44,494 due from Herd Estates Limited,
- £1 5 mlbon due from Varren Properties Limuted, and

- £102,467 due from Circe As noted above, Circe has been dissolved, and
accordingly there will be no recovenies from thus source.

Inter-company claims will be lodged 1n the other Group insolvencies in due course

Investigation matters
In accordance with our statutory obligations, we are required to investigate the
Comparues’ affairs prior to our appotntments We have submutted our reports to the

Department for Business, Innovation & Skills The content of these reports 1s
confidential and cannot be disclosed to any third parties

Amounts payable to secured creditors, preferential
creditors and the floating charge holder of the Companies

Secured lenders

The Bank holds fixed legal charges over the properties owned by the Companies The
estimated amount due to the Bank 1s set out i Figure 3 below

See Notice About thrs report All nghts reserved 3




3.2

3.3

e

Ashguay Colchester Limited and Fontal Properties Lumted (both wn adimmistration)
Jowt administrators’ progress repart 1o creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of

the Insolvency Rules 1986
KPMG LLP
18 December 2012
Figure 3: Secured lender's indebtedness
£000
Amounts secured by cross guarantee

Ashquay Colchester Lirmted 5,906
Fontail Properties Limuted 5,906

Source Company records and Joint Admintstrators’ estimates

Note: Although Colchester and Fontail had no direct bank debt as at the date of our
appointment, they each guaranteed the debt of their immediate parent company, Vinegar
Properties Limited (*Vinegar”) BC Nimmo and GA Fnar were appointed as Joint
Admumstrative Recervers of Vinegar on 28 November 2011, at which pomnt Vinegar
owed £5 906m to the Bank

The following distrtbutions have been made to the Bank under the terms of the cross
guarantees’

- Colchester - £2 Om, and
- Fontall - £0 9m

Interest and charges continue to accrue on the Bank’s mdebtedness until repaid 1n full

Preferential creditors

As noted tn our previous report, the Companes did not have any employees at the date of
appointment Accordingly, there are no preferential creditors 1 the Admimistrations

Floating charges

In addition to the legal charges, the Bank also holds a debenture over all the business and
assets of each of the Companies

Prescribed parts of the Companies’ net property
pursuant to Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Bank’s debentures were granted after 15 September 2003 Therefore section 176A of
the Insolvency Act 1986 1s applicable and there may be a prescnbed part of the
Companies’ net property available for unsecured creditors The quantum and timing of
any Prescribed Part distributions currently remam uncertain

See Notice About this report All nights reserved 4




e

Ashguay Colchester Limuted and Fontail Properties Lunted (both in edmumistration)

Joint admimistrators’ progress report 1o creduors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Dividend prospects for the creditors of the Companies

We currently anticipate that the secured lender will receive a partial recovery under the
terms of its fixed charges over the properties of both Colchester and Fontail, together with
a small distnbution under the terms of its debentures over both of the Companies

As noted above, it 1s anticipated that there may be a small dividend available to the
unsecured creditors of both Colchester and Fontail under the Prescribed Part provisions
We do not currently anticipate that sufficient funds will be reahsed to enable an ordinary
dividend to the unsecured creditors in erther Admunistration

Joint Administrators' fees

I'enclose, at Appendix 4, an analysis of our tune and costs properly ncurred in the pertod
from 28 November 2011 (date of appointment to both Companies) to 27 November 2012
1n attending to the sigmificant amount of work required 1n these cases

In relatron to Colchester, 1n this period, a total of 115 85 hours were spent by our firm’s
staff 1n relation to the activities histed below at a total cost of £33,421 25 In addition,
expenses totalling £33 65 were incurred by our firm's staff in this period

In relation to Fontail 1n this period, a total of 88 5 hours were spent by our firm’s staff in
relation to the activities histed below at a total cost of £26,467.50

Key areas where costs have been incurred in each of the Companies are, inter ala, as
follows -

¢ meeting and haising with the directors/accountants of the Compamies 1n order to
establish the financial and operational posttion of the Compamies as at the date of our
appomntment, and to gather information on the Companies assets,

* discussions with Lisneys to understand the operation and management of the Group’s
property portfolio, and their subsequent appointment as managing agents,

+ ongowng hasson and monitonng of Lisneys and of the collection of rents, msurance
rents and service charge from the tenants together with the chasing of arrears,

* day to day management of the portfolio, including dealing with the sourcing of new
tenants, lease renewals, vacation of existing tenants, insolvency of tenants, insurance
claims, repairs and maintenance,

* discussions with CBRE regarding the marketing and disposal of the Group’s property
portfolio, including the properties owned by the Compantes Followmng discussions
with the secured lender, the appointment of CBRE, as marketing agents,

¢ ongoimng liaison with CBRE 1n relation to the marketing of the property portfolio,

¢ review of offers received at the closing date, selection of preferred bidders and
agreement of heads of terms for the sale of the properties,

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 5




o

Ashquay Colchester Limited and Fontail Froperties Limited (both in admimistration)

Jownt admunistrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

¢ addressing property enquiries receirved from the preferred bidder and provision of
property diligence information and documentation,

* 1n conjunction with our solicitors, negotiating and agreeing the legal documentation
for the sale of the properties,

e ongoing hason with the relevant councils and utility companies 1n respect of rates
and utiltties,

¢ haison with the open cover insurers acting on behalf of the Joint Admunistrators to
ensure that appropriate cover remains 1n place at all times,

e laison with the Companies' former accountants and solicstors to obtain all
appropriate nformation pertaining to the Compames, up to date the books and
records, and to ingather all pertinent company books and records held in therr
possession,

e seeking advice, as appropnate, from our specialist tax and VAT advisers 1n relation to
the financial, and ongoing operational, position of the Companies,

» undertaking all statutory and admumistrative matters as required, including
corresponding with creditors,

» corresponding with the directors and obtaiming the statement of affairs of the
Companues as at the date of our appointment,

e confirmng the validity of the Bank’s securities,
e corresponding with the secured lender, the Bank,

¢ 1nvestigation into the affairs of the Companies prior to our appointment, including
consultation with the directors of the Companies as appropnate,

e dealing with all relevant environmental bodies and 1ssues, including contacting the
Environment Agency, the health and safety executive and the local council,

¢ dealing with creditor correspondence and queries,

e undertaking all cashiering requirements including reconciling the administration bank
account; and

¢ complying with all statutory requirements.
I would advise that the secured lender, the Bank, has provided its approval to the Joimnt

Adnmunistrators' interim fee of £20,000 1n respect of the Admumstration of Fontail This
fee will be paid shortly No other fees have been drawn to date from esther Colchester or

Fontail

For your information, I would advise that a creditors’ guide to fees can be found at -

See Nouice About this report Al nghts reserved 6




s

Ashquay Colchester Linted and Fontail Propernes Limited (both in adtmunistration)

Jont adrurustrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant 10 Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMGLLP
18 December 2012

http /fwww 13 org uk/media/documents/pubhications/professional/Guide_to_Administrato
rs_Fees_Nov2011 pdf

However, if you are unable to access this gmde and would like a copy, please contact
Greg Muir, c/o KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2LJ

Extensions of the Administrations

Ordinanily, our appomtment as Joint Admmustrators would automatically cease at the end
of one year beginmng with the date on which it took effect, pursuant to Paragraph 76 (1)
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, being 27 November 2012 However, given that
we had yet to finalise matters, we required extensions to the Admnistration periods

We therefore requested that the secured lender, the Bank, grant extensions of the
Admumstrations for a pertod of six months to 27 May 2013 The Bank confirmed 1its
approval to the s1x month extensions on 1 October 2012,

Whiist we will endeavour to finalise all remaming matters 1n each of the Administrations
as quickly as practicable, 1t may be necessary to obtan further extensions of the
Admunstration periods Should this be required, we intend to request, at the appropnate
time, that the High Court grants further extensions of the Admunistrations for a pertod of
up to 12 months, to 27 May 2014

If any creditor wishes to object to an applhication to extend the Admunustrations until 27
May 2014, they should confirm their abjection, 1n wniting, to the Jomnt Admimstratoss ¢fo
KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2LJ by no later than 31 January
2013 If we do not hear from you by ths date, at the appropnate time we will go back to
the Court to advise that you have not objected to the proposed extensions and ask that the
Court grants the extension of the Admunstrations for a pertod of up to 12 months to 27
May 2014,

Other matters

A number of 1ssues shit require to be dealt with in the Admunistrattons  These include,
mter glia -

» finahsing the distnbution of funds to the secured lender following the disposal of the
properties,

» 1in the event that sufficient floaung charge funds are realised, facihtating Prescrnibed
Part distnbutions to the unsecured creditors of Colchester and/or Fontail,

» attending to al} statutory aspects of the Administration process

Sez Nouce About this report All nghts reserved 7




s

Ashquay Colchester Limited and Fontail Properties Linuted (both in admimistration )

Jownt adminssirators’ progress report 1o creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 aof
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

We will endeavour to finalise the remaming outstanding matters 1n the Administrations as
quickly as possible

BC Nimmo & GA Fnar
KPMG

191 West George Street
Glasgow

G2 21T

18 December 2012

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 8




Ashgquay Colchester Limuted and Fontail Properties Lurited (both in admimistration)

Joint administrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Appendix 1

Statutory and other information

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 9




RAna

Ashquay Colchester Limited and Fontal Properties Limited (both in admumistration)

Jownt admimistrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMGLLP
18 December 2012

Appendix 1a — Ashquay Colchester Limited (““Colchester’”)

Statutory and other information

EC Regulation

This Admumstratton 1s a main proceeding under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings Article 3 of the EC Regulation defines main proceedings and the Company
1s registered in England, has 1ts main centre of interest in England and does not fall within
one of the excepted categories Consequently, the Admimstration 1s governed by the
Insolvency Act 1986 and not any other European Union Member State’s insolvency law. ‘

Relevant court

Notice of the appointment by the debenture holder was lodged at the High Court of
Justice on 28 November 2011

Incorporation
Colchester was incorporated on 15 December 2000
Extension to initial period of appointrnent

The Admumstratton has been extended, with the consent of the secured creditor, by six
months to 27 May 2013 If required, we will seek a further extension of the
Adnunistration for a period of up to 12 months to 27 May 2014 from the High Court of

Justice
Registered office and trading address
Colchester’s former registered office was situated at

Watermtl]l Farm |
Hazel End |
Stansted

Essex
CM?24 8TP

As part of the Admunistration process, the registered office of Colchester has been
changed to

c/o KPMG LLP
8 Sahisbury Square

London
EC4Y 8BB

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 10




s

Ashquay Colchester Limited and Fontail Properties Linited (both in admimstration)
Jownt administrators’ progress report to credstors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Colchester traded from leased premuses at
51 Hill Street
Belfast

County Antnm
BT12LB

Company number

The company number 1s 04126037

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 11



oo

Ashguay Colchester Limited and Fontail Properties Limited (both in administration)

Joint admunisirators’ progress report to credutors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Appendix 1b - Fontail Properties Limited (‘Fontail’”)

Statutory and other information

This Administration 15 a main proceeding under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings Article 3 of the EC Regulation defines main proceedings and the Company
15 registered 1n England, has its main centre of interest in England and does not fall within
one of the excepted categories Consequently, the Admuinistration 1s governed by the
Insolvency Act 1986 and not any other European Union Member State’s imsolvency law.

Relevant court

Notice of the appointment by the debenture holder was lodged at the High Court of
Justice on 28 November 2011.

Incorporation
Fontail was incorporated on 16 May 1997
Extension to initial period of appointment

The Admimstration has been extended, with the consent of the secured creditor, by si1x
months to 27 May 2013 If required, we will seek a further extension of the
Admnistration for a peniod of up to 12 months to 27 May 2014 from the High Court of
Justice

Registered office and trading address
Fontail’s former registered office was situated at:

Watermill Farm
Hazel End
Stansted

Essex

CM24 8TP

As part of the Administration process, the registered office of Fontail has been changed
to

c¢/o KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 12




caizo

Ashquay Colchester Limited and Fontail Properties Lunuited (both in admimistration)

Jont administrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Fontail traded from leased prermses at

51 Hill Street
Belfast
County Antnm
BT1 2LB

Company number

The company number 1s 03365237.

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 13




Ashquay Colchester Lumited and Fontail Properties Limited (both tn admimstration)

Jowt admunistrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant io Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Appendix 2

Group structure and summary of appointments

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 14




.

iz ot

ZI0¢ 4aquasaq o
dTI DNdY

9861 s3pny Lousajosuy ayy

JO Lp 2 3y o1 jupnsnd siotipasd of tiodas ssai8od Sdomusiunupy uogp

saredwoy) Ynnoog

sauvdmo] [N

saumdo)) ysiug

ANIIPISGHE 46007 JURLLIO(] - AIRIDISGNS RH00]
> paury PRIET 1]
rasayajosy Aunbyey, SIURUON (YOIS2mOT) PIOLLIOOH

Aawpisqns w001
pavip] sonsdoyy [uuoy

TWRULO - AFAPTATE %007
poyapy
SaauON (orEamer) pletyioo |

v I,

\ A 2

ANPNNS dnoux) - ez xipuaddy

(uoyvysuinupp ut yiog) papury sapuadosy POJUO pup papur] 4215o43107) Konbysy

D TR IR AN ..O..v

TR OSREnO T -

Kmipqns %001
POHWTT jJrousald

Araipraqns %00
PO pRAtISL)

ATRIPISGIS 500 |
pauiry
SuSUnSIAUT pRLang

(T,




91

paaJasaz siydu v wodal siy) noqy aonopN 238

3uws Kyundas s jueq ayy i papnout st pue saruedwos dnols) 9y YIm SIOISIIP UOUIOD Sty Ing payuI] sA)eIsy pIoH JO AIRIPISQNS € JOU SI P (GEZ ON) U0dIeS

Jeul] voO pue owunp Og
BLL] VO pue owwin DY
IeL] vO pue OWUIN D
1Bl YO PUB QWU ¢
Jell] yo) pue owinN g
Iel1] YO pue owwin Dg
Ieu yvO pue owuny g
Ieu] yoy pue owwtiN g
JBLL] VO PUB QWIWEN DY
IRLL{ YO pue ouwiN Og
TRl YO PUB OWWIN DF
Ielly] YO pue owwip Hg
IelL] YD) Pue CWWIN D
leu yo) pue owunp Jg
Jeln] yo pue owwiN Og
TRl VO puR owWwiN ¢
lell] yoy pue owuny Dg
el vO pue owwiN O

sanuloddy

ZI0T 4aquadaq gf
dT1 OWNdY

9R6 1 sapny Lauasjosuf ays

"T10T 9qUIIAON 6T UO paImuiT] 9407 A4S Jo s1edeue|y wiia] se pajutodde £[snoraard a1om Jewu] yo pue owuniN Dg

11337 €T
[19:acs
113=3d¢

L1 AON 8T

1T AON 8¢

1T AON 8T

IT AON 8¢

1T AON 8¢

11 AON 8T

I1 AON 8T

[1 AON 82

11 AGN 82

IT AON 8C

[T AON 8T

[T AON 82

11 AGN 8T

1T AON 8T

11 AON 8T

juaunuodde Jo aje(q

uoneNSIUIWpPY
uonensIuLIpYy
uoTRNSIUIUDPY
UONEBNSIUMPY
UOUBRISIUIIPY
UOTIRIISIUIpPY
UOTENSIUILIDY
diysioaro9a1 satjEnSIUILIPY
diySI9A19921 2ANRLSIUIWPY
digsIoA19021 SATIRIISIUTIPY
dIySIaA102) PATIENSIURLPY
diysiaatonal sAneNSIUNUPY
diysiaatonal sanensiupy
dIysIaA1932] JATIRISIUTWIPY
diys1oA19001 JAENSTUILPY
diysIoatenal aAneNSIUNLPY
diys19A12001 SAENSIUILPY
diysioa1o0al sAnENSIUTIPY

wisturyddw £2UaAjosu]

syusunuiodde jo Lrewmng ~ q7 xipuaddy

J0 ¥ 7 apmy o1 tupnsand sionpaaz o1 1odas SsaaSosd SLOIDySIUIUPD putof
(uoyvysnnups ut yrog) panwry sapradosg pojuo,g pup papusry Ja153y9107) onbysy

£1098Z08
LOTETOIN
CHPOP0IN
LEOST YO
LETS9L0
0LSZ90IN
LOL990IN
rSe66500
0TLSTTEO
€6SCLIED
£51862€0
(42974830
6CS6L1E0
818811¢0
LSS181¢0
8LLOYOIN
LIGEFOIN
6LLOVOIN

ou 32y

puenoog
PUB[AI] WIdYLION
PURIAI] WISYUON
pueiduy
puedug
PUB[I] WIRYUION
pueR[aI] WISYUON
puedug
puejdug
puefduyg
pue[Sug
pue|dug
pue[8ug
pue[Sug
pue[Sug]
pue[aI] WIdYUON
puB[aI] WISYUON
PUB[2I] WSYUON

paaajsiday

1SAJON

PAMUT 9%OT IS

panuwny Siaquuitg

paiurg sa3eIsy PISH

pary 1d3s9yd0)) Aenbysy
pamunrr] sanadold [reIuog
panu (S¢7 ON) uooreg
PRI [RIUSWIUONAUY PIOY
PRI 90uUBl] AS[UBIS
P31 28puploN

Py urepeaung

PRI J1[oysalq

PIUIT] PESWSIFED

PN PIIMISAO[D)

PAMWIT SIUSUNSIAU] PIaLjYIIIg
payi sergadolg Aenbysy
pawiry saipedold redaurp
Pl $3J)SH [UISOPU] UILTE A
pauuary serpadol usime A

aweu fuedwo))




Ashquay Colchester Linuted and Fontail Properties Linnted (both in administration)

Jownt adrunistrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMGLLP
18 December 2012

Appendix 3

Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts
for the period 28 May 2012 to 27 November 2012

See Notice  About thus Report. Al nghts reserved 17




Fontail Properties Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 28/05/2012 From 28/11/2011
of Affairs To 27/11/2012 To 27/11/2012
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Rental income NIL 33,024 08
NIL 33,024 08
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sundry 60728 607 28
(607 28) (607 28)
TRADING EXPENSES
Lisney's management fees NIL 451 96
NIL (451 96)
TRADING SURPLUS/DEFICIT) (607.28) 31,964.84

Pagel of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 19 December 2012 16 11




Ashquay Colchester Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 28/05/2012 From 28/11/2011
of Affairs To 27/11/2012 To 27/11/2012
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Rental income NIL 53,686 07
Insurance income NIL 27,572 47
NIL 81,258 54
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sundry costs . 29623 296 23
29623 296 23
TRADING EXPENSES
Service charge NIL 19,579 87
Repairs and maintenance NIL 209 70
NIL (20,189 57}
TRADING SURPLUS/DEFICIT) 296.23 61,365.20

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 19 December 2012 16 10




Ashquay Colchester Lumited and Fontail Properties Limited (both in administration)

Jownt admimistrators’ progress report to creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
18 December 2012

Appendix 4

Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 28 May 2012 to 27
November 2012

See Notice About this Report. All rights reserved 18




SIP9 Analysis data as at 11/12/2012
Case name Ashquay Colchester Limited
Appointment date 28/11/2011

28/11/2011 10 27/11/2012

Partner /
Director

Admumstration & plannmg

Cashiering

General (Cashiening)

Reconciliations (& IPS accounting reviews)

General

Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance

Appomntment and related formaliies 100
Checklist & reviews

Closure and related formalities 100
Reports to debenture holders 100
Strategy documents

Tax

Post appointment VAT

Creditors

Creditors and claime

General comespondence

Secured creditors

Statutory reporns 300
Mar redirection

Enployees

Pensions reviews

Investigathon

Directors

D form drafing and submission

Durectors’ quesuonnaire / checklist

Statement of affairs

Realisation of assets

Asset Realisation

Debtors

Freehold property aw
Open cover insuratce

Reat

Trading

Cash & profil projections & strategy
Sales

Total in period

Manager

415
190

080
230

030

075
680

200

7 40

650
750

Adnmmstrator

830
540

240

415
280

040

1 60
03¢
1830
0860

040

040
080
020

240
300
149
030

12.00

Support  Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate

160 790 £1,686 50 £213 48
540 £1,300 00 £240 74

24) £433 00 E£180 42

930 £2 984 00 £320 86

450 £1,110 50 £245 78

100 460 D0 £460 00

190 £845 50 €445 00

230 £977 50 €425 00

Q7o £188 50 £269 29

120 280 £417 00 £148 92
105 £311 25 £296 43

080 2870 £7,75250 £270 12
060 £10500 £17500

040 £76 50 €191 25

240 £760 00 £316 87

080 £14000 €175 00

020 £35 00 £175 00

240 £576 00 £240 00

1340 £5,260 00 £394 03

140 £245 00 £175 00

030 £52 50 £175 00

18 50 £5,007 50 £275 54

7 50 £2 587 50 £345 00

115 85 233,421 25 £288 49




STP9 Analysis data as at 11/12/2012
Case name Fontail Properties Limuted
Appoiniment date 28/11/2011

28/1172011 to 27/1172012

Admumstration & planming
Cashiering

General (Cashtenag)
Reconcihauons (& IPS sccounting reviews)
General

Fees and WIP

Statutory and comphance
Appointment and related formalities
Checklist & reviews

Strategy documents

Tax

Post appontment VAT
Creduitors

Creditors and claim

General corespondence

Secured credators

Statutory reports

Maul redirection

Enployees

Penstons reviews

Investigation

Directors

D form drafung and submission
Dnrectors' questiconatre / checklist
Staternent of affars

Realisation of assets

Asset Realisation

Freehold property

Open cover insurance

Trading

Cash & profit projections & strategy
Sales

Total in period

Partner/
Divector

150

100

400

250

Manager

33
190
150

030

[
700

200

730
600

Admunistrator

270
2.20

220
405
130

040

080
030
1915
060

040

040
08g
020

100
D40

480

Support  Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate
180 420 £811 50 £193 21
220 £532 00 £241 82
220 £398 00 £180 91
8950 £2,781 50 £31253
320 £883 00 £275 94
150 £637 50 £425 00
070 £188 50 £269 29
020 280 £662 00 £236 43
105 £311 25 £296 43
or 3085 £8,379 25 £271 61
060 £105 00 £17500
040 £76 50 £191 25
240 £760 00 £318 67
080 £140 00 £175 00
020 £35 00 £175 00
8900 £3,778 50 £419 83
040 £70 00 £175 00
1210 £3,848 00 £318 02
6500 £2,070 00 £345 00
88 50 £96,467 50

K208 07




